# WIERNATIONEL WIERNATIONEL

# **BURUNDI AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY**

## KNOWLEDGE PASSION EXCELLENCE

Website: www.baiaexcellence.org Emails: info@baiaexcellence.org abriggs@baiaexcellence.org P.O.BOX: 5986 Bujumbura, Burundi Telephone: +257 6758 3743 Austin E Briggs Jr. , Director

# **BAIA FEE STRUCTURE 2023–2024**

## **Private Sector**

#### 2023-24 Trimester 2 Fees / Burundi Francs

Pre-School	Currently not accepting students
K 1 and 2	4,670,000.00
Grades 1-5	6,420,000.00
Grades 6-8	8,750,000.00
Grades 9-12	9,200,000.00

Registration fee: (New Students one-time payment) 3,750,000.00 BIF

**Discounts:** • 10% for additional children.

# Corporate Sector

#### 2023-24 Trimester 2 Fees // Burundi Francs

Pre-School	Currently not accepting students
K1 and 2	6,750,000.00
Grades 1-5	9,250,000.00
Grades 6-12	12,500,000.00

**Registration Fee:** (Corporate Students one-time payment) 7,500,000.00 BIF **Discounts do not apply to the corporate sector.** 

## **School Fees Payment Schedule:**

Trimester 1: Friday, August 18<sup>TH</sup>
Trimester 2: Friday, November 10<sup>TH</sup>
Trimester 3: Friday, March 1<sup>ST</sup>

# Late Fee:

• There will be 10% charged for any payment made after the due dates. Complete payment is due prior to or on the dates listed above. There will be an additional 5% added each additional month it is late.

**Senior / 12<sup>TH</sup> Grade -** Graduation Fee - \$100.00 To be paid 1<sup>st</sup> trimester **9<sup>TH</sup> and 10<sup>TH</sup> Grades -** PSAT Test fee- \$35.00 To be paid 1<sup>st</sup> trimester

### **Uniform Fee:**

• 210,000.00 BIF for two pair of pants and two polo shirts









